TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ultimate Ears Incorporated		07/13/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Logitech Europe S.A.	
Street Address:	EPFL - Quartier de l'Innovation	
Internal Address:	Daniel Borel Innovation Center	
City:	Lausanne	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1015	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3114338	UE
Registration Number:	2975441	ULTIMATE EARS
Registration Number:	2975440	ULTIMATE EARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313 Email: cdolan@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Christopher M. Dolan

One North Wacker Drive, Suite 4400 Address Line 1:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 73991-271605	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher M. Dolan	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Dolan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=UE to LESLE - US Assignment - Executed#page1.tif

source=UE to LESLE - US Assignment - Executed#page2.tif source=UE to LESLE - US Assignment - Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ultimate Ears Incorporated (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Nevada corporation, with a principal place of business at 7700 Gateway Blvd., Newark, CA 94560, owns all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks listed at Exhibit A hereto, including all common law trademark rights in those trademarks listed at Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Logitech Europe S.A. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Switzerland corporation, with its principal place of business at EPFL - Quartier de l'Innovation, Daniel Borel Innovation Center, Lausanne, SWITZERLAND 1015, desires to acquire all rights in the Marks listed at Exhibit A; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks and registrations thereof at Exhibit A and all income, royalties, damages and payments in respect of the Marks, and all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds or other remedies relating to those infringements, effective as of July 13, 2018.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank; signature page follows,]

Ultimate Ears Incorporated

Signature:	
Name:	Inalhan Sharkeye
Title:	Assistant Secretary

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 04.27, 2021

NA ZHANG
COMM. #2219976
Notary Public - California &
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Oct. 27, 2021

Exhibit A

Conney	App No	Reg No	Marik
United States of America	78/683709	3114338	UE
United States of America	76/586874	2975441	ULTIMATE EARS
United States of America	76/586873	2975440	ULTIMATE EARS

DMS 11955056v2

RECORDED: 08/29/2018